
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 
Key Staff List (01/14/2013) 

 

Mark Sievers Chairman Administrative Services 271-3350 

 (Term Expires March 15, 2015) 

 (m.sievers@kcc.ks.gov) 

 

Thomas E. Wright Commissioner Administrative Services 271-3166 

 (Term Expires March 15, 2014)  

 (t.wright@kcc.ks.gov) 

 

Shari Feist Albrecht Commissioner Administrative Services 271-3350 

 (Term Expires March 15, 2016) 

 (s.feist.albrecht@kcc.ks.gov) 

 

Patti Petersen-Klein Executive Director Administrative Services 271-3166 

 (p.petersen-klein@kcc.ks.gov) 

 

Tom Day Legislative Liaison Administrative Services 271-3190 

 Public Service Executive                                 cell 806-4047                                         

 (t.day@kcc.ks.gov) 

 

Dana Bradbury General Counsel Admin. Serv. / Legal 271-3196 

 (Electric, natural gas) 

 (d.bradbury@kcc.ks.gov) 

Robert Fox Deputy General Counsel Admin. Serv. / Legal 271-3118 

 (Electric, Natural Gas, 

 Telecommunications) 

 (b.fox@kcc.ks.gov) 

 

Jeff McClanahan Director–Utilities Division Utilities Division 271-3221 

 (j.mcclanahan@kcc.ks.gov). 

Michael Wegner Chief of Energy Operations Utilities Division 271-3198 

 (m.wegner@kcc.ks.gov), 

Leo Haynos Chief of Natural Gas/ Utilities Division 271-3278 

 Pipeline Safety 

 (l.haynos@kcc.ks.gov) 

Christine Aarnes Chief of Telecommunications Utilities Division 271-3132 

 (c.aarnes@kcc.ks.gov) 

Robert “Bob” Glass Chief of Economic Policy Utilities Division 271-3356 

 and Planning 

 (r.glass@kcc.ks.gov) 

 

Doug Louis Director-Conservation Division Conservation Division (316) 

 (d.louis@kcc.ks.gov) Wichita 337-6233 

  

 

Address—Topeka Office Address—Wichita Office 

1500 SW Arrowhead Road Finney State Office Building  

Topeka, Kansas   66604-4027 130 S. Market, Suite 2078 

  Wichita, Kansas   67202-3810 

KCC Utility Complaint Line 1-800-662-0027 
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